
Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2024/2847 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
23 October 2024 on horizontal cybersecurity requirements for products with digital elements and 
amending Regulations (EU) No 168/2013 and (EU) 2019/1020 and Directive (EU) 2020/1828 (Cyber 

Resilience Act)

(Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/2847, 20 November 2024)

Page 65, Article 64(10), introductory wording:

for: ‘By way of derogation from paragraphs 3 to 9, the administrative fines referred to in those paragraphs shall not 
apply to the following:’,

read: ‘By way of derogation from paragraphs 2 to 9, the administrative fines referred to in those paragraphs shall not 
apply to the following:’.

Official Journal 
of the European Union

EN 
L series

2025/90555 2.7.2025

ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2847/corrigendum/2025-07-02/oj 1/1

http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2847/oj

	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2024/2847 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2024 on horizontal cybersecurity requirements for products with digital elements and amending Regulations (EU) No 168/2013 and (EU) 2019/1020 and Directive (EU) 2020/1828 (Cyber Resilience Act) (OJ L, 2024/2847, 20.11.2024)

